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County Name Phone Mailing Address Address (continued) email Other Address Other Address (continued) other phone other email
Adams Eva Givens (601)446-6326 115 S. Wall Street Natchez, MS 39120 egivens@adamscountyms.gov
Alcorn Crystal Starling (662)286-7740 P.O. Box 430 Corinth, MS 38835 cstarling@co.alcorn.ms.us
Amite Celeste McIntyre (601)657-8932 P.O. Box 312 Liberty, MS 39645 cmcintyre@amitecountyms.gov
Attala Tim Pinkard (662)289-1471 100 Courthouse Ste. 1 Kosciusko, MS 39090 pinkardt@icloud.com
Benton Kathy Graves (662)224-6310 P.O. Box 262 Ashland, MS 38603 circlk@bentoncountyms.gov
Bolivar Judith Thompson (662)843-2061 P.O. Box 670 Cleveland, MS 38732 jweatherspoon@co.bolivar.ms.us
Calhoun Carlton Baker (662)412-3101 P.O. Box 25 Pittsboro, MS 38951 cbaker@calhouncoms.com
Carroll Durward Stanton (662)237-9274 P.O. Box 60 Carrollton, MS 38917 carrollclerk@duckwood.net P.O. Box 6 Vaiden, MS 39176 (662)464-5476 carrollclerk@duckwood.net
Chickasaw Cassandra Pulliam (662)456-2331 1 Pinson Sq. Rm 2 Houston, MS 38851 cpulliam@chickasawcoms.com 234 W Main St. Rm 203 Okolona, MS 38860 (662)447-2838 cpulliam@chickasawcoms.com
Choctaw Amy Burdine (662)285-6245 P.O. Box 34 Ackerman, MS 39735 circuitclerk@choctawcountyms.com
Claiborne Gale Compton (601)437-5841 P.O. Box 549 Port Gibson, MS 39150 galecompton@claibornecountyms.gov
Clarke Sally Wedgeworth (601)776-3111 P.O. Box 216 Quitman, MS 39355 brianandsallywedgeworth@yahoo.com
Clay Kim Brown Hood (662)494-3384 P.O. Box 364 West Point, MS 39773 khood@claycounty.ms.gov
Coahoma Demetria Jackson (662)624-3014 P.O. Drawer 849 Clarksdale, MS 38614 circuitclerk14@coahomacountyms.gov
Copiah Derrick Cubit (601)894-1241 P.O. Box 467 Hazlehurst, MS 39083 dcubit200@yahoo.com
Covington Melissa Duckworth (601)765-6506 P.O. Box 667 Collins, MS 39428 mduckworth@covingtoncountyms.gov
DeSoto Dale Thompson (662)469-8375 2535 Highway 51 S. Hernando, MS 38632 dthompson@desotocountyms.gov
Forrest Gwen Wilks (601)582-3213 P.O. Box 992 Hattiesburg, MS 39403 gwilks@co.forrest.ms.us
Franklin Warren Walker (601)384-2320 P.O. Box 267 Meadville, MS 39653 fccircuitclerk@telepak.net
George Chad Welford (601)947-4881 355 Cox St., Ste C Lucedale, MS 39452 cwelford@georgecountyms.gov
Greene Cecelia Bounds (601)394-2379 P.O. Box 310 Leakesville, MS 39451 cbounds@greenecountyms.gov
Grenada Michele Redditt Garcia(662)226-1941 P.O. Box 1517 Grenada, MS 38902 umredditt@grenadacountyms.org
Hancock Kendra Necaise (228)467-5265 152 Main St. Ste. B Bay St. Louis, MS 39520 kendra.necaise@co.hancock.ms.us
Harrison Justin Wetzel (228)865-4051 P.O. Box 998 Gulfport, MS 39502 jwwetzel@co.harrison.ms.us P.O. Box 235 Biloxi, MS 39533 (228)435-8233 jwwetzel@co.harrison.ms.us
Hinds Zack Wallace (601)968-6628 P.O Box 327 Jackson, MS 39205 zwallace@co.hinds.ms.us P.O Box 999 Raymond, MS 39154 (601)857-8038 zwallace@co.hinds.ms.us
Holmes Brenda Travis (662)834-2476 P.O. Box 718 Lexington, MS 39095 bnt4u@att.net
Humphreys Marvin Jones (662)247-3065 P.O. Box 696 Belzoni, MS 39038 mjay678@gmail.com
Issaquena Ronda Delaney (662)873-2761 P.O. Box 27 Mayersville, MS 39113 clerk@issaquenacountyms.gov
Itawamba Ceburn Gray (662)862-3511 201 W Main St Fulton, MS 38843 ceburn_gray@yahoo.com
Jackson Randy Carney (228)769-3040 P.O. Box 998 Pascagoula, MS 39568 randy_carney@co.jackson.ms.us
Jasper Billy Rayner (601)727-4941 P.O. Box 58 Paulding, MS 39348 brayner@co.jasper.ms.us P.O. Box 447 Bay Springs, MS 39422 (601)764-2245 brayner@co.jasper.ms.us
Jefferson Arnell Harried (601)786-3422 P.O. Box 305 Fayette, MS 39069 aharried@yahoo.com
Jefferson Davis Clint Langley (601)792-4231 P.O. Box 1090 Prentiss, MS 39474 circuitclerk@co.jefferson-davis.ms.us
Jones Greg 'Red' Dickerson (601)425-2556 P.O. Box 1336 Laurel, MS 39441 gdickerson@co.jones.ms.us
Kemper Shirley Steele Jackson(601)743-2224 P.O. Box 130 DeKalb, MS 39328 sjackson@co.kemper.ms.us
Lafayette Jeff Busby (662)234-4951 1 Courthouse Sq., Suite 101 Oxford, MS 38655 jeffbusby@lafayettecoms.com
Lamar Martin Hankins (601)794-3478 P.O. Box 369 Purvis, MS 39475 mhankins@lamarcountyms.gov
Lauderdale Donna Jill Johnson (601)482-9731 P.O. Box 1005 Meridian, MS 39302 circuitclerk@lauderdalecounty.org
Lawrence Tracey Carney (601)587-4791 P.O. Box 1249 Monticello, MS 39654 carney.tracey@yahoo.com
Leake Ken Adcock (601)267-8357 P.O. Box 67 Carthage, MS 39051 kadcock@co.leake.ms.us
Lee Camille Roberts Dulaney(662)432-2300 P.O. Box 762 Tupelo, MS 38802 croberts@co.lee.ms.us
Leflore Elmus Stockstill (662)453-1435 P.O. Box 1953 Greenwood, MS 38935 ewstockstill@gmail.com
Lincoln Dustin Bairfield (601)835-3435 301 S. 1st Street, Room 205 Brookhaven, MS 39601 dbairfield@co.lincoln.ms.us
Lowndes Teresa Barksdale (662)329-5900 P.O. Box 31 Columbus, MS 39703 tbarksdale@lowndescountyms.com
Madison Anita Wray (601)859-4365 P.O. Drawer 1626 Canton, MS 39046 anita.wray@madison-co.com
Marion Janette Nolan (601)736-8246 250 Broad St., Ste. 1 Columbia, MS 39429 jnolan@marioncountyms.com
Marshall Monet' Bell Autry (662)252-3434 P.O. Box 459 Holly Springs, MS 38635 circuit@marshallcoms.org
Monroe Dana Sloan (662)369-8695 P.O. Box 843 Aberdeen, MS 39730 dsloan@monroems.com
Montgomery Robert Perry (662)283-4161l P.O. Box 765 Winona, MS 38967 rmperry@montgomerycountyms.com
Neshoba Delana Waddell (601)656-4781 401 E. Beacon St., Ste. 110 Philadelphia, MS 39350 dwaddell@neshobacounty.net
Newton Michael Butler (601)635-2368 P.O. Box 447 Decatur, MS 39327 mbutler@newtoncountyms.net
Noxubee Freda Phillips (662)726-5737 P.O. Box 431 Macon, MS 39341 noxctycircuitcourtclerkfredap@gmail.com
Oktibbeha Tony Rook (662)323-1356 108 W. Main St., Ste. 118 Starkville, MS 39759 trook@oktcircuitcourt.org
Panola Kirk Willingham (662)563-6210 P.O. Box 346 Batesville, MS 38606 kwillingham@panolacoms.com
Pearl River Nance Fitzpatrick Stokes(601)403-2328 P.O. Box 530 Poplarville, MS 39470 nstokes@pearlrivercounty.net
Perry Christy Mayo (601)964-8663 P.O. Box 198 New Augusta, MS 39462 circuitclerk@co.perry.ms.us
Pike Brenda Robinson (601)783-2581 P.O. Drawer 31 Magnolia, MS 39652 deniser@co.pike.ms.us
Pontotoc Melinda Nowicki (662)489-3908 P.O Box 428 Pontotoc, MS 38863 mnowicki@pontotoccoms.com
Prentiss Michael Kelley (662)728-4611 P.O. Box 727 Booneville, MS 38829 circuitclerk@co.prentiss.ms.us
Quitman Tia Keeler (662)326-8003 220 Chestnut Street, Ste. 4 Marks, MS 38646 teareatherawindless@yahoo.com
Rankin Michelle Adcock (601)825-1466 P.O. Box 1599 Brandon, MS 39043 michelle@rankincounty.org
Scott Becky Gray (601)469-3601 P.O. Box 371 Forest, MS 39074 scottcircuitclerk@scottcountyms.gov
Sharkey Murindia Williams (662)873-2755 P.O. Box 218 Rolling Fork, MS 39159 murindiagail@yahoo.com
Simpson Witt Fortenberry (601)847-2474 P.O. Box 307 Mendenhall, MS 39114 simpsoncircuit@co.simpson.ms.us
Smith Anthony Grayson (601)782-4751 P.O. Box 517 Raleigh, MS 39153 anthonygrayson@co.smith.ms.us
Stone Treba Davis (601)928-5246 323 East Cavers Ave Wiggins, MS 39577 tdavis@stonecountyms.gov
Sunflower Carolyn Hamilton (662)887-1252 P.O. Box 880 Indianola, MS 38751 chamilton@suncirclerk.com
Tallahatchie Daphane Neal (662)647-8758 P.O. Box 86 Charleston, MS 38921 daphanen1@gmail.com P.O. Box 96 Sumner, MS 38957 (662)375-8515 daphanen1@gmail.com
Tate Kenda Blount (662)562-5211 201 Ward Street Senatobia, MS 38668 kblount@tatecountygov.com
Tippah Phil Koon (662)837-7370 102-A N. Main Street Ripley, MS 38663 philkoon1@gmail.com
Tishomingo Rebecca Oaks (662)423-7026 1008 Battleground Drive Iuka, MS 38852 roaks@co.tishomingo.ms.us
Tunica Sharon Reynolds (662)363-2842 P.O. Box 184 Tunica, MS 38676 sharon.reynolds@tunicagov.com
Union Donna Treadaway (662)534-1910 P.O. Box 298 New Albany, MS 38652 dtreadawat@uniconcoms.com
Walthall Dan ‘Nut’ hawn (601)876-5677 200 Ball Ave., Suite C Tylertown, MS 39667 dhawn@co.walthall.ms.us
Warren Jan Daigre (601)636-3961 P.O. Box 351 Vicksburg, MS 39181 jdaigre@co.warren.ms.us
Washington Barbara Esters-Parker(662)378-2747 P.O. Box 1276 Greenville, MS 38702 besters@co.washington.ms.us
Wayne Kathryn Revette (601)735-1171 P.O. Box 428 Waynesboro, MS 39367 krevette@waynecountyms.gov
Webster Wanda Robinson (662)258-6287 6333 MS Hwy 9 Walthall, MS 39771 shenderson@webstercountyms.org
Wilkinson Lynn Delaney (601)888-6697 P.O. Box 327 Woodville, MS 39669 circuitclerk@wilkinson.co.ms.gov
Winston Gwenita Mays (662)773-3581 P.O. Drawer 785 Louisville, MS 39339 gwenita@winstoncounty.org
Yalobusha Daryl Burney (662)675-8187 P.O. Box 260 Coffeeville, MS 38922 daryl.burney@yalobushacounty.net P.O. Box 1431 Water Valley, MS 38965 (662)473-1341 daryl.burney@yalobushacounty.net
Yazoo Robert Coleman (662)746-1872 P.O. Box 108 Yazoo City, MS 39194 rcoleman@yazoocountyms.gov


